

		Vendor Ranking		Page 1 of 1
Letting:	04200117	January 17, 2020 10:30 AM Call Order: 002	Contract:	E4U35-R0
District:	District 4	Counties: BROWARD	Fed Aid No	b: N/A
Contract Time:	365 CALEN	DAR DAYS	Project(s):	42429577201 (*)
Contract Desc				

Contract Desc: BROWARD CO PRIMARY TREE TRIMMING - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

Rank	k Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	INNOVATIVE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$104,550.00	100.00%
2	HIGHSTYLE ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$135,290.00	129.40%
3	BRIGHTSTAR LAWN SERVICE	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$138,800.00	132.76%
4	ROYAL REGIONS INCORPORATION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$148,400.00	141.94%
5	D & M MOWING INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$149,950.00	143.42%
6	TERRAIN SERVICES INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$158,200.00	151.32%
7	OFF THE TREE LAND AND VINE LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$194,650.00	186.18%
8	T.T.C. ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$246,000.00	235.29%
9	AIRBOAT ADDICTS, INC.	Non Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$249,175.00	238.33%
10	KNIGHT PROPERTY MANAGEMENT SERVICE, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$417,000.00	398.85%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE TO INTENT TO AWARD WAS POSTED:	BEGIN DATE:	01/H0/20	BEGIN TIME:	10:30 AM
	END DATE:	0G′€4/20	END TIME:	10:30 AM

NOTE: The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the budget amount of \$200,000.00 and not the contractors bid There is no guarantee of minimum amount to be issued under this contract.



01/17/2020

			Tabulatio	on of Bids		Page 1 of 10
Letting:	04200117	January 17, 2020	Call Order:	002	Contract:	E4U35-R0
District:	District 4		Counties:	BROWARD	Fed Aid No	: N/A
Contract Time:	365 CALENI	DAR DAYS			Project(s):	42429577201 (*)
	nis Contract con	CO PRIMARY TREE TRIN sists of tree-trimming, prunin unty.			dding along the State	
BUSINESS DEVE		TIATIVE (BDI) CONTRACT.				
	nount of \$200,00	T: The award amount and co 0 and not the contractors bid				
REQUIRED SUB with the bid.	MITTAL WITH B	BID: Form 275-000-02 Busine	ess Development In	itiative Reference Shee	et must be submitted	
BUSINESS DEVE standards can be https://www.fdot.g	found at	ΓΙΑΤΙVE: Bidders must be a " unity/bdi.shtm.	Small Business" as	defined by FDOT. Sm	all business size	
For more informa projects.html	tion about biddir	ng on BDI projects, please se	e the training guide	located at http://www.	cmdp-bgp.com/bdi-	
Prequalification p	er Rule 14-22 is	not required.				
Bidders must con documents. The f https://www.fdot.g	orm may be acc		it (Form No. 275-00	00-01) for approval prio	r to receipt of bid	
Send a completed	and notarized	Small Business Affidavit (SB affidavit as an attachment at: d to a small business or busi	fdot.bdi@dot.state	.fl.us.		
The subcontracto of work.	r must also subr	nit a notarized Small Busines	ss Affidavit Form pr	ovided by the Departm	ent prior to the start	
		erence Sheet (Form No. 275- e 14-22, Florida Administrati		l unless bidder is prequ	alified in the	
Upload the compl the Expedite appl		ence Sheet (Form No. 275-00	00-02) as a zip file u	using the "File Attachme	ent Upload" folder in	

BDI Reference Sheet may be found at: https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm. Proposal Guaranty of \$500 is required for bids over \$150,000 and may be in the form of a Cashier's Check, the BDI Bid or



Page 2 of 10

Letting:04200117January 17, 2020Call Order:002Contract:E4U35-R0Proposal Bond (Form No. 375-020-16), or the standard Bid or Proposal Bond form, Form No. 375-020-09.Contract:E4U35-R0

A Contract Bond is not required for contracts \$250,000.00 and less.

Line No / Item ID Alterna	ate Quantity Units	(1) INNOV ENVIRONMENTA	L SERVICES,	(2) HIGHSTYLE & CONSTRUCTI	ON SERVICES		STAR LAWN
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sur		Unit Price	Ext Amount	LL Unit Price	C Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		NG AND REMOVAL	(MH)				
0005 0120 6 EMBANKMENT	10.000 CY	30.00000	300.00	29.00000	290.00	60.00000	600.00
0010 E110 2 CLEARING & GRUBBING	5.000 AC	300.00000	1,500.00	2,000.00000	10,000.00	1,300.00000	6,500.00
0015 E575 1 SODDING	500.000 SY	1.00000	500.00	3.50000	1,750.00	3.25000	1,625.00
0020 E580332 21 TREE REMOVAL (4" TO 12")	200.000 EA	100.00000	20,000.00	95.00000	19,000.00	41.00000	8,200.00
0025 E580332 22 TREE REMOVAL (13" TO 24")	200.000 EA	10.00000	2,000.00	120.00000	24,000.00	45.00000	9,000.00
0030 E580332 23 TREE REMOVAL (25" TO 36")	50.000 EA	30.00000	1,500.00	200.00000	10,000.00	60.00000	3,000.00
0035 E580332 24 TREE REMOVAL (37" TO 48")	5.000 EA	50.00000	250.00	200.00000	1,000.00	70.00000	350.00
0040 E580332 25 TREE REMOVAL (> 48")	5.000 EA	50.00000	250.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00	85.00000	425.00



Page 3 of 10

Letting	: 04200117 J	anuary 17, 20	20 Call	Order: 002		Contract:	E4U35-R0	
	No / Item ID Alternate Description	Quantity Units	(1) INNOV ENVIRONMENTA	L SERVICES,	(2) HIGHSTYLE & CONSTRUCTI	ON SERVICES	• •	STAR LAWN VICE
() indi	icates item is bid as Lump Sum		INC Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	C Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION: 0001	TREE TRIMMIN	IG AND REMOVAL	(MH)				
	E580332 99 ND BRUSH REMOVAL	5.000 AC	400.00000	2,000.00	40.00000	200.00	750.00000	3,750.00
	E580336 G AND TRIMMING (LESS TH	700.000 AN EA	1.00000	700.00	45.00000	31,500.00	25.00000	17,500.00
	E580336 1 G AND TRIMMING (4" TO 24	700.000 ') EA	100.00000	70,000.00	15.00000	10,500.00	45.00000	31,500.00
	E580336 2 G AND TRIMMING (> 24")	550.000 EA	1.00000	550.00	15.00000	8,250.00	65.00000	35,750.00
	E580336_5 G AND TRIMMING (TREES A S)	20,000.000 ND SF	0.05000	1,000.00	0.60000	12,000.00	0.68000	13,600.00
	E580336 14 G AND TRIMMING (PALMS)	200.000 EA	20.00000	4,000.00	9.00000	1,800.00	35.00000	7,000.00
000	1 TREE TRIMMING AND Se REMOVAL (MH)	ction Totals:		\$104,550.00		\$135,290.00		\$138,800.00

Contract Grand Totals:

\$104,550.00

\$135,290.00

138,800.00



Page 4 of 10

Letting: 04	4200117	January 17, 2020) Call	Order: 002		Contract:	E4U35-R0	
Line No / Item ID Item Description	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROYAL I INCORPO		(5) D & M M	OWING INC	(6) TERRAIN S	SERVICES INC.
() indicates item is bi	d as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	TREE TRIMMING	AND REMOVAL	_ (MH)				
0005 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		10.000 CY	40.00000	400.00	20.00000	200.00	30.00000	300.00
0010 E110 2 CLEARING & GRUBB	ING	5.000 AC	2,975.00000	14,875.00	550.00000	2,750.00	180.00000	900.00
0015 E575 1 SODDING		500.000 SY	8.00000	4,000.00	3.00000	1,500.00	6.00000	3,000.00
0020 E580332 21 TREE REMOVAL (4" 1	ΓΟ 12")	200.000 EA	30.00000	6,000.00	40.00000	8,000.00	30.00000	6,000.00
0025 E580332 22 TREE REMOVAL (13"	TO 24")	200.000 EA	60.00000	12,000.00	175.00000	35,000.00	100.00000	20,000.00
0030 E580332 23 TREE REMOVAL (25"	TO 36")	50.000 EA	120.00000	6,000.00	200.00000	10,000.00	450.00000	22,500.00
0035 E580332 24 TREE REMOVAL (37"	TO 48")	5.000 EA	325.00000	1,625.00	700.00000	3,500.00	1,200.00000	6,000.00
0040 E580332 25 TREE REMOVAL (> 4	8")	5.000 EA	350.00000	1,750.00	750.00000	3,750.00	1,500.00000	7,500.00
0045 E580332 99 TREE AND BRUSH R	EMOVAL	5.000 AC	1,500.00000	7,500.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00	3,000.00000	15,000.00



Page 5 of 10

Letting	g: 0420)0117 Ja	anuary 17, 20	20 Ca l	l Order: 002		Contract:	E4U35-R0	
	No / Item ID Description	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROYAL INCORPO		(5) D & M M0		(6) TERRAIN	SERVICES INC.
() inc	dicates item is bid as	s Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION: 0	001 T		IG AND REMOVA	L (MH)				
0050 PRUNIN 4")	E580336 NG AND TRIMMIN	NG (LESS THA	700.000 AN EA	25.00000	17,500.00	20.00000	14,000.00	10.00000	7,000.00
0055 PRUNIN	E580336 1 NG AND TRIMMIN	NG (4" TO 24")	700.000) EA	40.00000	28,000.00	40.00000	28,000.00	25.00000	17,500.00
0060 PRUNIN	E580336 2 NG AND TRIMMIN	NG (> 24")	550.000 EA	45.00000	24,750.00	55.00000	30,250.00	50.00000	27,500.00
0065 PRUNIN SHRUB	E580336 5 NG AND TRIMMIN S)	NG (TREES AN	20,000.000 ND SF	1.00000	20,000.00	0.15000	3,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00
0070 PRUNIN	E580336 14 NG AND TRIMMIN	IG (PALMS)	200.000 EA	20.00000	4,000.00	25.00000	5,000.00	25.00000	5,000.00
00	01 TREE TRIMMI REMOV	ING AND Sec /AL (MH)	ction Totals:		\$148,400.00		\$149,950.00		\$158,200.00

Contract Grand Totals:

\$148,400.00

\$149,950.00

00

158,200.00



Page 6 of 10

Letting:	04200117	January 17, 20	20 Ca l	I Order: 002		Contract:	E4U35-R0	
Line No / Item Dese		te Quantity Units	(7) OFF THE TR VINE		(8) T.T.C. ENVI INC		(9) AIRBOAT	ADDICTS, INC.
	s item is bid as Lump Sun		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SE	CTION: 0001	TREE TRIMMIN	IG AND REMOVA	L (MH)				
0005 012 EMBANKME		10.000 CY	45.00000	450.00	150.00000	1,500.00	500.00000	5,000.00
0010 E11 CLEARING 8	02 GRUBBING	5.000 AC	2,750.00000	13,750.00	2,500.00000	12,500.00	7,990.00000	39,950.00
0015 E57 SODDING	75 1	500.000 SY	3.50000	1,750.00	4.00000	2,000.00	3.45000	1,725.00
	90332 21 WAL (4" TO 12")	200.000 EA	100.00000	20,000.00	50.00000	10,000.00	100.00000	20,000.00
	0332 22 VAL (13" TO 24")	200.000 EA	100.00000	20,000.00	50.00000	10,000.00	50.00000	10,000.00
	90332 23 9VAL (25" TO 36")	50.000 EA	400.00000	20,000.00	100.00000	5,000.00	150.00000	7,500.00
	90332 24 WAL (37" TO 48")	5.000 EA	650.00000	3,250.00	100.00000	500.00	410.00000	2,050.00
0040 E58 TREE REMO	90332 25 9VAL (> 48")	5.000 EA	650.00000	3,250.00	150.00000	750.00	510.00000	2,550.00
	30332 99 BRUSH REMOVAL	5.000 AC	1,000.00000	5,000.00	250.00000	1,250.00	5,000.00000	25,000.00



Page 7 of 10

Lettin	g: 04200	117 Jai	nuary 17, 20	20 Ca l	l Order: 002		Contract:	E4U35-R0	
	No / Item ID Description	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) OFF THE TR VINE		(8) T.T.C. ENVII INC		(9) AIRBOAT	ADDICTS, INC.
() in	dicates item is bid as L	ump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION: 000)1 TF		IG AND REMOVA	_ (MH)				
0050 PRUNII 4")	E580336 NG AND TRIMMING	i (LESS THAI	700.000 N EA	10.00000	7,000.00	50.00000	35,000.00	50.00000	35,000.00
0055 PRUNII	E580336 1 NG AND TRIMMING	i (4" TO 24")	700.000 EA	50.00000	35,000.00	100.00000	70,000.00	75.00000	52,500.00
0060 PRUNII	E580336 2 NG AND TRIMMING	i (> 24")	550.000 EA	100.00000	55,000.00	150.00000	82,500.00	50.00000	27,500.00
0065 PRUNII SHRUB	E580336 5 NG AND TRIMMING S)	6 (TREES AN	20,000.000 D SF	0.21000	4,200.00	0.25000	5,000.00	0.37000	7,400.00
0070 PRUNII	E580336 14 NG AND TRIMMING	6 (PALMS)	200.000 EA	30.00000	6,000.00	50.00000	10,000.00	65.00000	13,000.00
00	01 TREE TRIMMIN REMOVA		tion Totals:		\$194,650.00		\$246,000.00		\$249,175.00

Contract Grand Totals:

\$194,650.00

\$246,000.00

249,175.00



01/17/2020

Tabulation of Bids

Page 8 of 10

Letting: 0420011	7 January 17, 20	20 C al	I Order: 002		Contract:	E4U35-R0	
Line No / Item ID A	lternate Quantity Units	(10) KNIGHT MANAGEMENT					
() indicates item is bid as Lum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		NG AND REMOVA	L (MH)				
0005 0120 6 EMBANKMENT	10.000 CY	1,000.00000	10,000.00				
0010 E110 2 CLEARING & GRUBBING	5.000 AC	4,500.00000	22,500.00				
0015 E575 1 SODDING	500.000 SY	7.50000	3,750.00				
0020 E580332 21 TREE REMOVAL (4" TO 12")	200.000 EA	75.00000	15,000.00				
0025 E580332 22 TREE REMOVAL (13" TO 24"	200.000) EA	200.00000	40,000.00				
0030 E580332 23 TREE REMOVAL (25" TO 36"	50.000) EA	575.00000	28,750.00				
0035 E580332 24 TREE REMOVAL (37" TO 48"	5.000) EA	1,000.00000	5,000.00				
0040 E580332 25 TREE REMOVAL (> 48")	5.000 EA	2,000.00000	10,000.00				
0045 E580332 99 TREE AND BRUSH REMOVA	5.000 L AC	3,500.00000	17,500.00				



Page 9 of 10

Letting:	04200117 Ja	nuary 17, 20	20 Ca l	I Order: 002		Contract:	E4U35-R0	
Line No / Item ID Item Description		Quantity Units	(10) KNIGHT MANAGEMENT					
() indicates item is			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	: 0001 TI		IG AND REMOVA	L (MH)				
0050 E580336 PRUNING AND TRIN 4")	/MING (LESS THA	700.000 N EA	35.00000	24,500.00				
0055 E580336 1 PRUNING AND TRIN	/MING (4" TO 24")	700.000 EA	100.00000	70,000.00				
0060 E580336 2 PRUNING AND TRIN		550.000 EA	200.00000	110,000.00				
0065 E580336 5 PRUNING AND TRIN SHRUBS)		20,000.000 ID SF	2.50000	50,000.00				
0070 E580336 14 PRUNING AND TRIN		200.000 EA	50.00000	10,000.00				
	IMMING AND Sect MOVAL (MH)	tion Totals:		\$417,000.00				

Contract Grand Totals:

\$417,000.00



Page 10 of 10

Letting:	04200117	January 17, 2020	Call Order: 002	Contract:	E4U35-R0
NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security					
	required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute				

a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.